Fresh Water Production from the Desalination Plant 
海水化淡廠的每日食水產量 

• To be completed by 2020/2021 
 2020/2021興建完成 

• About 135,000m3 at the first stage of the plant (5%) 
第一期海水化淡廠的每日產量達十三萬五千立方米 
(5%) 

• Future expansion of the plant would increase the 

capacity to 270,000m3 (10%)  
海水化淡廠在有需要時提升至每日產量二十七萬立

方米(10%)  

Planning Intention 
規劃意向 

• The planning intention 
is primarily for the 
development of a 
desalination plant to 
provide fresh water 
serving the needs of 
the community  

規劃意向主要用作發

展海水化淡廠，提供

食水以滿足社區的需

要